Introduced by:

O'Brien

Date:

10/10/00

Action:

Adopted

Vote:

9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2000-096

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE COOPER LANDING SENIOR CITIZENS PRE-DEVELOPMENT GRANT APPLICATION TO ALASKA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Cooper Landing Senior Citizens Corporation, Inc. has applied for a \$20,000 Pre-Development Grant from the Alaska Housing Finance Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Cooper Landing Senior Citizens Corporation feels their immediate concern is housing and transportation for the senior population; and

WHEREAS, the distance for any available senior housing is currently at least fifty (50) miles away; and

WHEREAS, the grant funds would provide for a market study that would be invaluable in understanding the needs of the Cooper Landing seniors; and

WHEREAS, the accomplishments of Cooper Landing Senior Citizens Corporation, Inc. (CLSCCI) during their first year of existence demonstrates their ability and determination to move toward their senior housing goal;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Assembly of the Kenai Peninsula Borough supports the efforts of the Cooper Landing Senior Citizens Corporation, Inc. to obtain grant funding for the purpose of senior housing and transportation.

SECTION 2. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough urges the Alaska Housing Finance Corporation to fund this grant request.

SECTION 3. That copies of the resolution shall be sent to Alaska Housing Finance Corporation and the Cooper Landing Senior Citizens Corporation, Inc.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 10TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2000.

William Popp, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Cle

U

Resolution 2000-096

Page 1 of 1